36 © 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • VersaLink Connectors
Dimensions in Inch (millimeter) are subject to change without notice.
“ZERO-CROSSTALK”
Series 806 Mil-Aero VersaLink™ Connectors
SE
RI
ES
 8

grommet. Aluminum version has thermoplastic detent spring, stainless steel version
has stainless steel detent spring.
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 443VS042 ME 12 04 -8 K P
Basic Part
November
443VS042	  S	 Straight
443VM042	 M	 45°
443VN042	 N	 90°
Material / Finish
ME = Aluminum / Electroless Nickel
MT = Aluminum / Nickel-PTFE
NF 	= Aluminum / Olive Drab Cadmium
ZR 	= Aluminum / Black Zinc-Nickel
TZ 	= Aluminum / Tin-Zinc
Z1 	= Stainless Steel / Passivated
Shell Size 08  09  10  11  12  14  16  18  20  22  24
Entry Size
Size	    Cable Range   	 Shell Sizes
	 Min	 Max
01 =	 .125 (3.2)	 .250 (6.4)	 8-24
02 =	 .188 (4.8)	 .375 (9.5)	 10-24
03 =	 .312 (7.9)	 .438 (11.1)	 11-24
04 =	 .343 (8.7)	 .500 (12.7)	 12-24
05 =	 .438 (11.1)	 .625 (15.9)	 16-24
06 =	 .562 (14.3)	 .750 (19.1)	 18-24
07 =	 .688 (17.5)	 .875 (22.2)	 20-24
08 =	 .812 (20.6)	 1.000 (25.4)	 22-24
09 =	 .938 (23.8)	 1.125 (28.6)	 24
Length
-8 = 2.0 in.
-10 = 2.5 in.
-12 = 3.0 in.
-14 = 3.5 in.
Band
Omit if not required
K	 Pre-Coiled Band Included
Polysulfide
Omit if not required. Applies to Plating Codes NF, ZR, TZ only.
P = Nickel Plated Shield Termination Area with Polysulfide Barrier
443V*042 Banding Backshell, Shrouded, Expanded Clearance
ADAPTER CODE V
•	 This accessory fits Glenair Series 806
Mil-Aero VersaLink connectors